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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    70        320,400        345,800        345,800         86,200              0        111,600        111,600         86,200           7.93
    59020               70        320,400        345,800        345,800         86,200              0        111,600        111,600         86,200           7.93
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2070    125,715,900    152,207,500    151,559,500        613,800     24,374,972      2,082,428      1,654,192        166,174          20.56
    59125              306     26,222,100     32,465,400     32,465,400         40,700      6,116,900        167,100        167,100         20,807          23.81
    59020             1759     99,091,700    119,293,300    118,645,300        573,100     18,211,372      1,915,328      1,487,092        145,367          19.73
    29060                5        402,100        448,800        448,800              0         46,700              0              0              0          11.61
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        9        176,400        192,800        192,800              0         16,400              0              0              0           9.30
    59020                9        176,400        192,800        192,800              0         16,400              0              0              0           9.30
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       71      4,517,600      4,482,600      4,482,600         18,400        -60,500         43,900         43,900              0          -0.77
    59125                4        432,000        450,100        450,100              0         -7,900         26,000         26,000              0           4.19
    59020               67      4,085,600      4,032,500      4,032,500         18,400        -52,600         17,900         17,900              0          -1.30
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    244     33,893,000     34,920,700     34,823,700        169,000        840,300        259,400        173,400         60,232           2.75
    59125               16      2,039,700      2,117,400      2,117,400              0         77,700              0              0              0           3.81
    59020              228     31,853,300     32,803,300     32,706,300        169,000        762,600        259,400        173,400         60,232           2.68
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           331     28,933,300     35,315,200     35,315,200         40,700      6,186,700        235,900        235,900         20,807          22.06
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        239,500        282,300        282,300              0              0         42,800         42,800              0          17.87
    Residential        306     26,222,100     32,465,400     32,465,400         40,700      6,116,900        167,100        167,100         20,807          23.81
    Commercial           4        432,000        450,100        450,100              0         -7,900         26,000         26,000              0           4.19
    Agricultural        16      2,039,700      2,117,400      2,117,400              0         77,700              0              0              0           3.81
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020          2195    138,669,900    161,121,100    160,355,600        857,100     18,937,772      3,605,028      3,090,792        291,999          15.64
    Exempt              51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      10      3,142,500      4,453,400      4,432,900         10,400              0      1,300,800      1,300,800            200          41.06
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal       70        320,400        345,800        345,800         86,200              0        111,600        111,600         86,200           7.93
    Residential       1759     99,091,700    119,293,300    118,645,300        573,100     18,211,372      1,915,328      1,487,092        145,367          19.73
    Industrial           9        176,400        192,800        192,800              0         16,400              0              0              0           9.30
    Commercial          67      4,085,600      4,032,500      4,032,500         18,400        -52,600         17,900         17,900              0          -1.30
    Agricultural       228     31,853,300     32,803,300     32,706,300        169,000        762,600        259,400        173,400         60,232           2.68
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29060             5        402,100        448,800        448,800              0         46,700              0              0              0          11.61
    Residential          5        402,100        448,800        448,800              0         46,700              0              0              0          11.61
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,477    168,005,300    196,885,100    196,119,600        897,800     25,171,172      3,840,928      3,326,692        312,806          16.73
      Personal          83      3,702,400      5,081,500      5,061,000         96,600              0      1,455,200      1,455,200         86,400          36.70
        Real         2,394    164,302,900    191,803,600    191,058,600        801,200     25,171,172      2,385,728      1,871,492        226,406          16.28
  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020               51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,382,000      4,735,700      4,715,200         10,400              0      1,343,600      1,343,600            200          39.42
    59125                2        239,500        282,300        282,300              0              0         42,800         42,800              0          17.87
    59020               10      3,142,500      4,453,400      4,432,900         10,400              0      1,300,800      1,300,800            200          41.06
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    70        320,400        320,400        345,800        320,400        320,400        345,800        345,800        345,800        345,800
    59020               70        320,400        320,400        345,800        320,400        320,400        345,800        345,800        345,800        345,800
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2070    125,715,900    125,551,316    151,559,500     93,566,597     93,408,186    102,600,596    102,142,559    100,101,819     99,683,482
    59125              306     26,222,100     26,222,100     32,465,400     20,640,282     20,640,282     22,534,753     22,534,753     21,814,608     21,814,608
    59020             1759     99,091,700     98,927,116    118,645,300     72,627,112     72,468,701     79,751,683     79,293,646     77,973,051     77,554,714
    29060                5        402,100        402,100        448,800        299,203        299,203        314,160        314,160        314,160        314,160
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        9        176,400        176,400        192,800         58,148         58,148         61,052         61,052         61,052         61,052
    59020                9        176,400        176,400        192,800         58,148         58,148         61,052         61,052         61,052         61,052
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       71      4,517,600      4,517,600      4,482,600      3,787,792      3,787,792      3,869,839      3,869,839      4,001,732      4,001,732
    59125                4        432,000        432,000        450,100        282,261        282,261        322,372        322,372        322,372        322,372
    59020               67      4,085,600      4,085,600      4,032,500      3,505,531      3,505,531      3,547,467      3,547,467      3,679,360      3,679,360
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    244     33,893,000     33,802,700     34,823,700     11,447,837     11,367,335     12,224,403     12,162,867     12,151,480     12,089,944
    59125               16      2,039,700      2,039,700      2,117,400        516,440        516,440        542,255        542,255        542,255        542,255
    59020              228     31,853,300     31,763,000     32,706,300     10,931,397     10,850,895     11,682,148     11,620,612     11,609,225     11,547,689
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           331     28,933,300     28,933,300     35,315,200     21,678,483     21,678,483     23,681,680     23,681,680     22,961,535     22,961,535
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        239,500        239,500        282,300        239,500        239,500        282,300        282,300        282,300        282,300
    Residential        306     26,222,100     26,222,100     32,465,400     20,640,282     20,640,282     22,534,753     22,534,753     21,814,608     21,814,608
    Commercial           4        432,000        432,000        450,100        282,261        282,261        322,372        322,372        322,372        322,372
    Agricultural        16      2,039,700      2,039,700      2,117,400        516,440        516,440        542,255        542,255        542,255        542,255
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020          2195    138,669,900    138,415,016    160,355,600     90,585,088     90,346,175     99,841,550     99,301,477     98,121,888     97,621,515
    Exempt              51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      10      3,142,500      3,142,500      4,432,900      3,142,500      3,142,500      4,453,400      4,432,900      4,453,400      4,432,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       70        320,400        320,400        345,800        320,400        320,400        345,800        345,800        345,800        345,800
    Residential       1759     99,091,700     98,927,116    118,645,300     72,627,112     72,468,701     79,751,683     79,293,646     77,973,051     77,554,714
    Industrial           9        176,400        176,400        192,800         58,148         58,148         61,052         61,052         61,052         61,052
    Commercial          67      4,085,600      4,085,600      4,032,500      3,505,531      3,505,531      3,547,467      3,547,467      3,679,360      3,679,360
    Agricultural       228     31,853,300     31,763,000     32,706,300     10,931,397     10,850,895     11,682,148     11,620,612     11,609,225     11,547,689
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29060             5        402,100        402,100        448,800        299,203        299,203        314,160        314,160        314,160        314,160
    Residential          5        402,100        402,100        448,800        299,203        299,203        314,160        314,160        314,160        314,160
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,477    168,005,300    167,750,416    196,119,600    112,562,774    112,323,861    123,837,390    123,297,317    121,397,583    120,897,210
      Personal          83      3,702,400      3,702,400      5,061,000      3,702,400      3,702,400      5,081,500      5,061,000      5,081,500      5,061,000
        Real         2,394    164,302,900    164,048,016    191,058,600    108,860,374    108,621,461    118,755,890    118,236,317    116,316,083    115,836,210
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt           54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020               51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,382,000      3,382,000      4,715,200      3,382,000      3,382,000      4,735,700      4,715,200      4,735,700      4,715,200
    59125                2        239,500        239,500        282,300        239,500        239,500        282,300        282,300        282,300        282,300
    59020               10      3,142,500      3,142,500      4,432,900      3,142,500      3,142,500      4,453,400      4,432,900      4,453,400      4,432,900
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59020               70        320,400              0        320,400              0        320,400              0        345,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1045     73,947,013     51,768,887     74,970,019     50,581,297     73,714,319     51,836,997     89,268,741     62,290,759
    59125              119     12,381,144     13,840,956     12,513,744     13,708,356     12,232,844     13,989,256     15,735,272     16,730,128
    59020              922     61,181,869     37,909,831     62,072,275     36,854,841     61,097,475     37,829,641     73,102,769     45,542,531
    29060                4        384,000         18,100        384,000         18,100        384,000         18,100        430,700         18,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         80,300         96,100         80,300         96,100         80,300         96,100         84,100        108,700
    59020                3         80,300         96,100         80,300         96,100         80,300         96,100         84,100        108,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2        258,040      4,259,560        258,040      4,259,560        258,040      4,259,560        294,080      4,188,520
    59125                0              0        432,000              0        432,000              0        432,000              0        450,100
    59020                2        258,040      3,827,560        258,040      3,827,560        258,040      3,827,560        294,080      3,738,420
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    242     33,003,564        889,436     32,913,264        889,436     32,913,264        889,436     33,868,137        955,563
    59125               16      1,938,048        101,652      1,938,048        101,652      1,938,048        101,652      2,005,370        112,030
    59020              226     31,065,516        787,784     30,975,216        787,784     30,975,216        787,784     31,862,767        843,533
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           135     14,319,192     14,614,108     14,451,792     14,481,508     14,170,892     14,762,408     17,740,642     17,574,558
    Util. Personal       0              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        282,300
    Residential        119     12,381,144     13,840,956     12,513,744     13,708,356     12,232,844     13,989,256     15,735,272     16,730,128
    Commercial           0              0        432,000              0        432,000              0        432,000              0        450,100
    Agricultural        16      1,938,048        101,652      1,938,048        101,652      1,938,048        101,652      2,005,370        112,030
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020         1,226     92,906,125     45,763,775     93,706,231     44,708,785     92,731,431     45,683,585    105,689,516     54,666,084
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      4,432,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       70        320,400              0        320,400              0        320,400              0        345,800              0
    Residential        922     61,181,869     37,909,831     62,072,275     36,854,841     61,097,475     37,829,641     73,102,769     45,542,531
    Industrial           3         80,300         96,100         80,300         96,100         80,300         96,100         84,100        108,700
    Commercial           2        258,040      3,827,560        258,040      3,827,560        258,040      3,827,560        294,080      3,738,420
    Agricultural       226     31,065,516        787,784     30,975,216        787,784     30,975,216        787,784     31,862,767        843,533
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29060             4        384,000         18,100        384,000         18,100        384,000         18,100        430,700         18,100
    Residential          4        384,000         18,100        384,000         18,100        384,000         18,100        430,700         18,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,363    107,609,317     60,395,983    108,542,023     59,208,393    107,286,323     60,464,093    123,860,858     72,258,742
      Personal          71        320,400      3,382,000        320,400      3,382,000        320,400      3,382,000        345,800      4,715,200
        Real         1,292    107,288,917     57,013,983    108,221,623     55,826,393    106,965,923     57,082,093    123,515,058     67,543,542
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,382,000              0      3,382,000              0      3,382,000              0      4,715,200
    59125                0              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        282,300
    59020                0              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      4,432,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    70        320,400              0        320,400              0        320,400              0        345,800              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59020               70        320,400              0        320,400              0        320,400              0        345,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1045     54,203,153     39,363,444     55,003,758     38,404,428     54,052,110     39,356,076     59,344,575     42,797,984
    59125              119      9,358,669     11,281,613      9,398,240     11,242,042      9,228,648     11,411,634     10,294,843     12,239,910
    59020              922     44,562,354     28,064,758     45,323,388     27,145,313     44,541,332     27,927,369     48,753,498     30,540,148
    29060                4        282,130         17,073        282,130         17,073        282,130         17,073        296,234         17,926
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         19,620         38,528         19,620         38,528         19,620         38,528         20,600         40,452
    59020                3         19,620         38,528         19,620         38,528         19,620         38,528         20,600         40,452
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2        225,536      3,562,256        225,536      3,562,256        225,536      3,562,256        236,812      3,633,027
    59125                0              0        282,261              0        282,261              0        282,261              0        322,372
    59020                2        225,536      3,279,995        225,536      3,279,995        225,536      3,279,995        236,812      3,310,655
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    242     11,032,250        415,587     10,951,748        415,587     10,951,748        415,587     11,719,156        443,711
    59125               16        480,465         35,975        480,465         35,975        480,465         35,975        504,481         37,774
    59020              226     10,551,785        379,612     10,471,283        379,612     10,471,283        379,612     11,214,675        405,937
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           135      9,839,134     11,839,349      9,878,705     11,799,778      9,709,113     11,969,370     10,799,324     12,882,356
    Util. Personal       0              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        282,300
    Residential        119      9,358,669     11,281,613      9,398,240     11,242,042      9,228,648     11,411,634     10,294,843     12,239,910
    Commercial           0              0        282,261              0        282,261              0        282,261              0        322,372
    Agricultural        16        480,465         35,975        480,465         35,975        480,465         35,975        504,481         37,774
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020          1226     55,679,695     34,905,393     56,360,227     33,985,948     55,578,171     34,768,004     60,571,385     38,730,092
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      4,432,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       70        320,400              0        320,400              0        320,400              0        345,800              0
    Residential        922     44,562,354     28,064,758     45,323,388     27,145,313     44,541,332     27,927,369     48,753,498     30,540,148
    Industrial           3         19,620         38,528         19,620         38,528         19,620         38,528         20,600         40,452
    Commercial           2        225,536      3,279,995        225,536      3,279,995        225,536      3,279,995        236,812      3,310,655
    Agricultural       226     10,551,785        379,612     10,471,283        379,612     10,471,283        379,612     11,214,675        405,937
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29060             4        282,130         17,073        282,130         17,073        282,130         17,073        296,234         17,926
    Residential          4        282,130         17,073        282,130         17,073        282,130         17,073        296,234         17,926
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29060   ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,363     65,800,959     46,761,815     66,521,062     45,802,799     65,569,414     46,754,447     71,666,943     51,630,374
      Personal          71        320,400      3,382,000        320,400      3,382,000        320,400      3,382,000        345,800      4,715,200
        Real         1,292     65,480,559     43,379,815     66,200,662     42,420,799     65,249,014     43,372,447     71,321,143     46,915,174
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,382,000              0      3,382,000              0      3,382,000              0      4,715,200
    59125                0              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        239,500              0        282,300
    59020                0              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      3,142,500              0      4,432,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    70        320,400              0        320,400              0        320,400              0        345,800              0
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

MAIN/LAKE               100      1,871,605      3,437,600      2,873,891        856,071      3,423,700      2,837,672        807,548
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

BIRD CAROLE J & JOHN C JR           has      302,824 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STAHL JEFFREY & AUDRA TRUST         has      307,715 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALTON TRUSTS TC                    has      320,316 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THELEN KURT & JANELL                has      328,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VERDUIN JON E & JANE E              has      346,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYAN JOHNNIE J                      has      351,916 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOHEN INVESTMENTS LLC               has      395,322 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MCNERNEY JOE & KATE TRUST           has      426,100 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ARNESEN RONALD D                    has      434,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NOLL ROBERT B & LINDA K             has      489,194 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKEN CURT & CRYSTAL            has      552,986 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
WALDRON KEVIN R TRUST               has      570,006 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,390,804 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

005-018-005-00              MEINHARDT KAITLEN                      $     229,215
005-017-045-00              SEIDA PHILLIP & JODY LC                $     230,000
005-530-012-00              NOVAK DAVID S & JACQUELINE D           $     230,645
005-007-030-00              VILLENEUVE NICOLE & BALL VALERIE       $     231,591
005-029-009-00              WALDRON KEVIN R TRUST                  $     238,778
005-530-002-00              BIRD CAROLE J & JOHN C JR              $     242,851
005-150-008-50              KERR TINA & SABRINA                    $     254,548
005-420-010-00              AYRES JAMES D & NANCY J TRUST          $     254,604
005-900-035-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     257,100
005-016-022-10              NS RETAIL HOLDINGS LLC                 $     258,400
005-400-089-00              STONE BENJAMIN JENNIGS (25%)           $     267,088
005-008-050-10              PROUT DAVID L & JEAN M TRUST           $     269,841
005-400-081-00              JOHN T DAILY TRUST (1%)                $     296,710
005-007-877-01              STAHL JEFFREY & AUDRA TRUST            $     307,715
005-630-026-00              ARNESEN RONALD D                       $     338,300
005-160-024-00              NOLL ROBERT B & LINDA K                $     341,696
005-400-001-00              VERDUIN JON E & JANE E                 $     346,600
005-032-002-10              RYAN JOHNNIE J                         $     351,916
005-007-034-00              MCNERNEY JOE & KATE TRUST              $     410,900
005-900-020-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,086,300
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

005-420-018-00              FENWICK RODNEY & JOHNSON ANN           $     377,700
005-530-012-00              NOVAK DAVID S & JACQUELINE D           $     378,700
005-031-001-00              HAGERMAN EDMUND & BARBARA LE           $     379,400
005-019-010-00              COIN RICHARD J                         $     388,300
005-400-081-00              JOHN T DAILY TRUST (1%)                $     390,200
005-007-877-01              STAHL JEFFREY & AUDRA TRUST            $     403,700
005-007-034-00              MCNERNEY JOE & KATE TRUST              $     410,900
005-420-010-00              AYRES JAMES D & NANCY J TRUST          $     417,200
005-028-001-00              WOODMAN DOUGLAS & ERMA JO TRUST        $     418,600
005-530-002-00              BIRD CAROLE J & JOHN C JR              $     421,000
005-400-089-00              STONE BENJAMIN JENNIGS (25%)           $     424,300
005-024-008-00              MCCRACKEN GREGORY L                    $     425,900
005-031-002-00              MCCRACKEN DEAN A & GLORIA J TRUST      $     427,900
005-032-002-10              RYAN JOHNNIE J                         $     477,900
005-023-003-00              MCCRACKEN CURT & CRYSTAL               $     499,700
005-007-020-00              BRAMAN CHARLES E & KAREN M             $     505,700
005-031-004-00              NOLL CHARLES B & MARYETTA J TRUST      $     525,700
005-012-006-00              ERSKIN TODD & LORI                     $     583,900
005-026-009-50              WEAVER MARGARET ANN                    $     758,800
005-900-020-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,086,300
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

GREENHOE PAMELA J                   has               0.20 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE-PRO ESTATES  LLC            has               0.20 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MORTENSON JAY & JO ELLEN            has               0.20 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
POWELL ASHLEY LC                    has               0.26 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPITZLEY STEVEN                     has               0.27 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CRYSTAL DDA                         has               0.28 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BRANCATO ANDREA TRUST               has               0.30 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRUCE MICHAEL D & RUTH A TRUST      has               0.30 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
SPITZLEY STEVEN A                   has               0.34 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GLASER SHANNON                      has               0.40 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CHAPKO TARA                         has               0.43 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BOHEN INVESTMENTS LLC               has               0.63 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
FLINN RONALD & MARY JANE            has               0.69 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
2021 COMBINE TO                     has               0.78 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
BAKKER GERRIT H TRUST               has               0.82 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
NCI CRYSTAL FD LLC                  has               0.85 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2021 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.88 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
WOODS CAR WASH LLC                  has               1.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
IDFC INVESTMENTS LLC                has               1.03 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
POWELL DAVID & KIMBERLY  LC         has               1.27 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

BRAMAN CHARLES E & KAREN M          has      505,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NOVAK DAVID S & JACQUELINE D        has      506,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKEN GREGORY L                 has      511,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE JAMES M                    has      538,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BIRD CAROLE J & JOHN C JR           has      544,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WALTON TRUSTS TC                    has      556,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ERSKIN TODD & LORI                  has      583,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PUFFPAFF DOUGLAS J & TERESA A       has      592,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CAMPBELL ALBERT JR & DOROTHY TRST   has      592,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MARTIN CARL R & MARIE G             has      601,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
NOLL ROBERT B & LINDA K             has      620,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BROWN CHRISTOPHER A* &              has      633,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
NOLL CHARLES B & MARYETTA J TRUST   has      700,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WEAVER MARGARET ANN                 has      758,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODMAN DOUGLAS & ERMA JO TRUST     has      848,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GREENHOE BRUCE D TRUST              has      855,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
RYAN JOHN & DANA                    has      856,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WALDRON KEVIN R TRUST               has    1,486,800 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
MCCRACKEN CURT & CRYSTAL            has    1,962,100 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,504,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

PROUT DAVID L & JEAN M TRUST        has      269,841 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BRUCE MICHAEL D & RUTH A TRUST      has      273,339 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KERR TINA & SABRINA                 has      276,674 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARTIN CARL R & MARIE G             has      288,073 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
NOVAK DAVID S & JACQUELINE D        has      294,011 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JOHN T DAILY TRUST (1%)             has      296,710 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NCI CRYSTAL FD LLC                  has      301,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)


